COMMUNITY CHEST 2013/2014 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April 2013 to May 2013

ltem 5 Annex 7

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2013/2014

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
since April
2013

Balance
Remaining

Barnes

Sunderland Amateur Boxing Club - To
deliver a Junior Boxing event on 13th & 27th
April. Coast will include sound, lighting, and
music, official and referee, medical personal
and refreshments.

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

Youth Almighy Project -Purchase of
archery and safety equipment and training
for one volunteer to become a qualified
archery instructor.

£885.00

£885.00

Sunderland Model Railway Society -
Purchase of electrical wiring equipment,
switches and an assortment of scenic
materials to construct a new model railway
exhibition.

£495.26

£495.26

Plains Farm Community Youth Centre -
Boxing Club - Purchase of boxing
equipment for the club including head
guards, punch balls, bags and gloves.

£1,024.89

£1,024.89

Total

£21,703.33

£3,405.15

£0

£0

£18,298.18

Pallion

Ford, Pallion & Millfield Community
Development Project — Contribution
towards transforming the current yard into a
community garden. Costs include garden
furniture, decorative garden items, an
awning, seeds, compost and tools.

£800.00

£800.00

Stanby Cru — Pallion Action Group —
Contribution towards the costs of street
dance group (Standby Cru) participating in
the World Dance Competition in Glasgow
22-25 August costs include accommodation,

£500.00

£500.00




travel, fees and uniforms

Pallion Action Group — Jujitsu Group —
Purchase of new mats for Jujitsu Group.

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

Total

£19,648.59

£2,300

£0

£0

£17,348.59

Sandhill

Grindon Community Bowls Club - Cost of
coach hire for 3 trips in May, July and
September 2013

£690

£690

Grindon Young People's Project - Cost of
an open event to gather feedback from
survey under taken by the group, purchase
of stationary, vouchers and volunteer
expenses

£740

£740

Total

£17,611.44

£1,430

£0

£0

£16,181.44

Silksworth

Youth Almighy Project -Purchase of
archery and safety equipment and training
for one volunteer to become a qualified
archery instructor.

£885

£885

St Matthews Mining Exhibition — Delivery
of a Mining Exhibition. Costs include hire of
Murton Colliery band, buffet, printing and
advertising.

£500

£500

Total

£10,367.46

£1,385

£0

£0

£8,982.46

St Anne’s

Hope 4 Kidz - Delivery of a 4 day May
school holiday club. Costs include room
hire, sessional workers, craft and cooking
materials and a day trip.

£400

£400

Schools Out Fun Club - Contribution
towards an ‘Out of School holiday Club’
costs include room hire, resources,
playmates and equipment

£400

£400

Total

£13,889.33

£800

£0

£0

£13,089.33




St Chads

West Area Bulb Planting -

Annual Bulb planting across St Chad's Ward £500.00 £500.00

Lakeside Residents Association -

Contribution towards coach hire for day trip

to Scarborough, four emergency hospital

admission packs, cards and gifts for

residents in hospital. £520.00 £520.00

Lakeside Art Club - Cost of hiring an Art

Tutor for the group £250.00 £250.00

1st Herrington Rainbows -Purchase of art

and craft materials for the Rainbows. £250.00 £250.00

Altrincham Tower Friendly Club -

Contribution towards the cost of a Christmas

meal in December 2013 for group members. £324.00 £324.00

Total £10,025.50 £1,844 £0 £0 £8,181.50
Total £93,245.65 | £11,164.15 £0 £0 £82,081.50




