## COMMUNITY CHEST 2013/2014 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April 2013 to May 2013

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2013/2014	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned since April 2013	Balance Remaining
Barnes	Sunderland Amateur Boxing Club - To deliver a Junior Boxing event on 13th & 27th April. Coast will include sound, lighting, and music, official and referee, medical personal						
	and refreshments.	£1,000.00		£1,000.00			
	Youth Almighy Project -Purchase of archery and safety equipment and training for one volunteer to become a qualified archery instructor.	£885.00		£885.00			
	Sunderland Model Railway Society - Purchase of electrical wiring equipment, switches and an assortment of scenic materials to construct a new model railway exhibition.	£495.26		£495.26			
	Plains Farm Community Youth Centre - Boxing Club - Purchase of boxing equipment for the club including head guards, punch balls, bags and gloves.	£1,024.89		£1,024.89			
	Total	21,024.03	£21,703.33	£3,405.15	20	93	£18,298.18
Pallion	Ford, Pallion & Millfield Community Development Project – Contribution towards transforming the current yard into a community garden. Costs include garden furniture, decorative garden items, an						210,20010
	awning, seeds, compost and tools.	£800.00		£800.00			
	Stanby Cru – Pallion Action Group – Contribution towards the costs of street dance group (Standby Cru) participating in the World Dance Competition in Glasgow	0500.00		0500 00			
	22-25 August costs include accommodation,	£500.00		£500.00			

	travel, fees and uniforms						
	Pallion Action Group – Jujitsu Group – Purchase of new mats for Jujitsu Group.	£1,000.00		£1,000.00			
	Total		£19,648.59	£2,300	03	£0	£17,348.59
Sandhill	Grindon Community Bowls Club - Cost of coach hire for 3 trips in May, July and September 2013	£690		£690			
	Grindon Young People's Project - Cost of an open event to gather feedback from survey under taken by the group, purchase of stationary, vouchers and volunteer expenses	£740		£740			
	Total		£17,611.44	£1,430	93	93	£16,181.44
Silksworth	Youth Almighy Project -Purchase of archery and safety equipment and training for one volunteer to become a qualified archery instructor.	£885		£885			
	St Matthews Mining Exhibition – Delivery of a Mining Exhibition. Costs include hire of Murton Colliery band, buffet, printing and advertising.	£500		£500			
	Total	2300	£10,367.46	£1,385	03	03	£8,982.46
St Anne's	Hope 4 Kidz - Delivery of a 4 day May school holiday club. Costs include room hire, sessional workers, craft and cooking materials and a day trip.	£400	210,001.40	£400	20	20	20,002.40
	Schools Out Fun Club - Contribution towards an 'Out of School holiday Club' costs include room hire, resources, playmates and equipment	£400		£400			
	Total		£13,889.33	£800	£0	£0	£13,089.33

St Chads	West Area Bulb Planting -						
	Annual Bulb planting across St Chad's Ward	£500.00		£500.00			
	Lakeside Residents Association -						
	Contribution towards coach hire for day trip						
	to Scarborough, four emergency hospital						
	admission packs, cards and gifts for						
	residents in hospital.	£520.00		£520.00			
	Lakeside Art Club - Cost of hiring an Art						
	Tutor for the group	£250.00		£250.00			
	<b>1st Herrington Rainbows</b> -Purchase of art						
	and craft materials for the Rainbows.	£250.00		£250.00			
	Altrincham Tower Friendly Club -						
	Contribution towards the cost of a Christmas						
	meal in December 2013 for group members.	£324.00		£324.00			
	Total		£10,025.50	£1,844	£0	93	£8,181.50
Total			£93,245.65	£11,164.15	£0	93	£82,081.50